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RE: Request for Information — RFI4339

The Housing and Regeneration Agency

Information Governance Team
Homes England

Windsor House

6t Floor

47-50 Victoria Street

London

SW1H OTL

United Kingdom

Thank you for your request for information which was processed in accordance with the Freedom of

Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You requested the following information:

Can you please provide me with a list of Homes England expenditure with the top 20 construction
contractors in the financial year 2022/23 (including the names of the contractors)?

Response

We can confirm that we do hold the requested information. Please see the table below for the total

expenditure for the financial year 2022-2023.

Contractor

JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD

UK POWER NETWORKS (OPERATIONS) LTD

DSM DEMOLITION LIMITED
ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LTD

JACKSON CIVIL ENGINEERING GROUP LTD

MCLAUGHLIN & HARVEY LTD
AE YATES LTD

SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD
GLEEDS ADVISORY LTD

BRITISH TELECOM - OPENREACH
FORKERS LTD

Total spend (£)

22,050,047
5,094,364
3,724,498
3,675,310
3,234,958
2,403,319
2,201,273
1,949,592
1,544,633
1,538,825
1,235,997
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NETWORK RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE LTD 698,535
VHE CONSTRUCTION PLC 514,813
ASHCOURT DEMOLITION LTD 454,227
DUNELM GEOTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 244,355
WEST NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL 226,877
RAINTON CONSTRUCTION LTD 182,582
NORTHERN POWERGRID 160,059
J MURPHY AND SONS LIMITED 132,567
Total 51,266,831
Right to Appeal

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been
handled, you may request an internal review. You can request an internal review by writing to Homes
England via the details below, quoting the reference number at the top of this letter.

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Information Governance Team
Homes England

Windsor House

6t Floor

42-50 Victoria Street

London

SWI1H OTL

United Kingdom

Your request for review must be made in writing, explain why you wish to appeal, and be received within 40
working days of the date of this response. Failure to meet this criteria may lead to your request being

refused.

Upon receipt, your request for review will be passed to an independent party not involved in your original
request. We aim to issue a response within 20 working days.

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner’s Office (ICO) however, the Information
Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link:

https://ico.org.uk/
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Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of
Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response

accordingly.
Yours sincerely,

The Information Governance Team
For Homes England
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