

Date: 15 June 2023 Our Ref: RFI4339 Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk



Information Governance Team Homes England Windsor House 6th Floor 42-50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL United Kingdom

Dear

RE: Request for Information - RFI4339

Thank you for your request for information which was processed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You requested the following information:

Can you please provide me with a list of Homes England expenditure with the top 20 construction contractors in the financial year 2022/23 (including the names of the contractors)?

Response

We can confirm that we do hold the requested information. Please see the table below for the total expenditure for the financial year 2022-2023.

Contractor	Total spend (£)
JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD	22,050,047
UK POWER NETWORKS (OPERATIONS) LTD	5,094,364
DSM DEMOLITION LIMITED	3,724,498
ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LTD	3,675,310
JACKSON CIVIL ENGINEERING GROUP LTD	3,234,958
MCLAUGHLIN & HARVEY LTD	2,403,319
AE YATES LTD	2,201,273
SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD	1,949,592
GLEEDS ADVISORY LTD	1,544,633
BRITISH TELECOM - OPENREACH	1,538,825
FORKERS LTD	1,235,997



Date: 15 June 2023 Our Ref: RFI4339 Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

NETWORK RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE LTD	698,535
VHE CONSTRUCTION PLC	514,813
ASHCOURT DEMOLITION LTD	454,227
DUNELM GEOTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL LTD	244,355
WEST NORTHAMPTONSHIRE COUNCIL	226,877
RAINTON CONSTRUCTION LTD	182,582
NORTHERN POWERGRID	160,059
J MURPHY AND SONS LIMITED	132,567
Total	51,266,831

Right to Appeal

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been handled, you may request an internal review. You can request an internal review by writing to Homes England via the details below, quoting the reference number at the top of this letter.

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Information Governance Team Homes England Windsor House 6th Floor 42-50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL United Kingdom

Your request for review must be made in writing, explain why you wish to appeal, and be received within 40 working days of the date of this response. Failure to meet this criteria may lead to your request being refused.

Upon receipt, your request for review will be passed to an independent party not involved in your original request. We aim to issue a response within 20 working days.

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) however, the Information Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link:

https://ico.org.uk/



Date: 15 June 2023 Our Ref: RFI4339 Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

The Information Governance Team

For Homes England